Incident Date

8/21/2022

8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022

8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022

8/21/2022
8/21/2022

8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022
8/21/2022

Report Number
RMP22-007303
RMP22-007304
RMP22-007305
RMP22-007306
RMP22-007307
RMP22-007308

RMP22-007309

RMP22-007310
PAP22-024212
RMP22-007310
PAP22-024212
RMP22-007311

RMP22-007312
RMP22-007314
RMP22-007313
RMP22-007315

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1301 MEIJER DR
2404 ALGONQUIN RD
3704 BOBWHITE LN
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4418 EUCLID AVE

GOLF CORP CENTER 415

W GOLF
3201 CAMPBELL ST

3715 WREN LN
4716 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1775
ALGONQUIN RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

RAMP / EUCLID AVE
1414 GOLF RD

1414 GOLF RD

1414 GOLF RD

1414 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

4557 LINCOLN AVE
3004 CAMPBELL ST

4 DOGWOOD RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

APPROX LOC: 3210
CENTRAL RD

Incident

JUVENILE NUISANCE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/22/2022 8:21:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/21/2022 RMP22-007316 4710 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/21/2022 RMP22-007317 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/21/2022 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022 RMP22-007318 ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP

MAGNOLIA DR
8/21/2022 APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
8/21/2022 RMP22-007319 APPROX LOC: S OLD TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD
8/21/2022 RMP22-007320 APPROX LOC: 1911 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

8/21/2022 RMP22-007321 APPROX LOC: 1720 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

8/21/2022 4710 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/21/2022 RMP22-007322 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/21/2022 APPROX LOC:1937 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
8/21/2022 RMP22-007323 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022 RMP22-007324 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
8/21/2022 RMP22-007325 APPROX LOC: 2211 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/21/2022 RMP22-007326 APPROX LOC: 1142 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD

8/21/2022 APPROX LOC:2207 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD

8/21/2022 4710 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

8/21/2022 RMP22-007327 APPROX LOC: 851 W TRAFFIC STOP
GOLF RD

8/21/2022 RMP22-007328 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/22/2022 8:21:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/22/2022 8:21:25 AM



