



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/21/2022	RMP22-007303	1301 MEIJER DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007304	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007305	3704 BOBWHITE LN	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007306	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007307	4418 EUCLID AVE	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007308	GOLF CORP CENTER 415 W GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/21/2022		3715 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/21/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022		APPROX LOC:1775 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007309	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022		RAMP / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007310	1414 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	PAP22-024212	1414 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007310	1414 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/21/2022	PAP22-024212	1414 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/21/2022	RMP22-007311	1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/21/2022		4557 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007312	3004 CAMPBELL ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007314	4 DOGWOOD RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007313	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007315	APPROX LOC: 3210 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/21/2022	RMP22-007316	4710 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/21/2022	RMP22-007317	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/21/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007318	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022		APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007319	APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007320	APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007321	APPROX LOC: 1720 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007322	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022		APPROX LOC:1937 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007323	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/21/2022	RMP22-007324	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007325	APPROX LOC: 2211 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007326	APPROX LOC: 1142 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022		APPROX LOC:2207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/21/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007327	APPROX LOC: 851 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/21/2022	RMP22-007328	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER